12.01.2026, 16.00 hrs (Monday) 

Pre-Qualification evaluation 

Date 

13.01.2026, 11.00 hrs (Tuesday) 

Commercial-Bid Opening Date 
Bid opening Date will be 
communicated to qualified bidders 

only. 

RFP Document Cost/Entry 
Fee 

Rs. 15,000 + GST (18%) = 17,700/- 

(in words Seventeen Thousand 
seven hundred only) 

Contact point from 
APPTD(APSRTC) 

Mr B Ravi Kumar, ATM(IT) 

Contact Details of POC 

atm2comp@apsrtc.ap.gov.in, 
atm2it@gmail.com    
kurni.balaji@gmail.com 

oprshoap@gmail.com 
Mob. +91-9966185208, 9959229800 

mailto:atm2it@gmail.com
mailto:kurni.balaji@gmail.com

[...]

Last date for Submission of bids 12.01.2026, 16.00 hrs (Monday) 

Pre-Qualification evaluation Date 13.01.2026, 11.00 hrs (Tuesday) 

Commercial-Bid Opening Date 
Bid opening Date will be communicated 

to qualified bidders only. 

RFP Document Cost 

Rs. 15,000 + GST (18%) = 17,700/- 

(in words Seventeen Thousand seven 
hundred only) 

Contact points from APSRTC Mr B Ravi Kumar, ATM(IT) 

Contact Details of POC 

atm2comp@apsrtc.ap.gov.in, 

atm2it@gmail.com    
kurni.balaji@gmail.com 
oprshoap@gmail.com 

Mob. +91-9966185208,9959229800 

mailto:atm2it@gmail.com

[...]

6 Proof of Bid Document Purchase 

Declaration to be 

submitted 

11. Payment of Entry Fee and Caution deposit 

I. For submission of each bid the bidder has to remit a non-refundable administrative 

entry fee to APSRTC at the rate of Rs 15,000 + 18% GST (Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand only plus GST @ 18%) i.e. 17,700/- (seventeen thousand seven hundred 

only) in advance. 

II. The Bidder shall also arrange to remit an amount of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees 

twenty lakhs only) to APSRTC as EMD (refundable for unsuccessful Bidders) for 

each Zone in advance. 

III. Bids submitted without remittance of the prescribed Entry Fee and EMD shall be